
California Baptist (0) -vs- San Jose State (0)
02/12/2023 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/12/2023
Time: 6:40 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 2 2 1 2 7
San Jose State 2 2 3 4 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:17 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
1st 5:16 SJSU G Kylee Jansen
1st 3:43 CBU G Abby Mammen
1st 3:05 SJSU G-E Lior Ben David
2nd 2:50 SJSU G Maiken Pardon
2nd 1:21 CBU G Kyndall Burrell
2nd 0:15 SJSU G-E Olga Descalzi
2nd 0:01 CBU G Julia Miller
3rd 6:05 SJSU G-P Olga Descalzi
3rd 2:04 SJSU G Belene Rodriguez
3rd 1:24 SJSU G Sinia Plotz
3rd 0:54 CBU G-E Melinna Galbraith
4th 7:12 SJSU G Olga Descalzi
4th 5:51 CBU G Jamie Hutton
4th 5:32 SJSU G Sinia Plotz
4th 3:11 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
4th 2:20 SJSU G Clarissa Wandinger
4th 0:02 SJSU G Sinia Plotz

Team Statistics

CBU SJSU
Shots 23 28
Goals 7 11
Assists 4 4
Points 11 15
Exclusions 10 10
Steals 6 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:13 CBU E Celeste Almendariz
1st 1:06 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
1st 3:17 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
1st 6:29 SJSU E Olga Descalzi
2nd 0:32 CBU E Jamie Hutton
2nd 1:09 CBU E Emaly Hutton
2nd 2:30 SJSU E Lior Ben David
2nd 3:15 CBU E Celeste Almendariz
2nd 3:52 SJSU E Belene Rodriguez
2nd 4:19 CBU E Abby Mammen
2nd 5:54 CBU E Jamie Hutton
3rd 1:05 SJSU E Sinia Plotz
3rd 3:15 SJSU E Maiken Pardon
3rd 5:29 SJSU E Olga Descalzi
3rd 6:05 CBU E-P Rayne Lopez
3rd 6:56 SJSU E Maiken Pardon
4th 2:01 SJSU E Sinia Plotz
4th 4:29 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
4th 5:20 SJSU E Clarissa Wandinger
4th 6:48 SJSU E Lior Ben David



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tyanna Schneider 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 5 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 2 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 0-0
9 Rayne Lopez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1-0
10 Abby Mammen 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Taylor Frandsen 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-2
15 Emaly Hutton 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
18 Dora Lehoczky 2 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Morgan Gates 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 7 4 11 10 8 6 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyanna Schneider 32:00 11 6

Totals 11 6

San Jose State 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Hannah Henry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Clarissa Wandinger 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
4 Sinia Plotz 6 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0-0
5 Maiken Pardon 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
6 Genevieve Larkin 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2-0

7
Ivanna Anderson-
Villela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

8 Catie Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Olga Descalzi 6 3 0 3 2 0 3 1 0-0
10 Kylee Jansen 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Ryann Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Renee Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Belene Rodriguez 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0
18 Lior Ben David 6 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 0-2
21 Bailey Stubblefield 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 28 11 4 15 10 6 10 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Hannah Henry 32:00 7 7

Totals 7 7


